You are notified that your Bid dated (12-11-24) for the above Contract has been considered.  You are the 
Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for Paving Improvements to Serve Rio Bella Addition  

(Indicate total Work, alternates or sections or Work awarded.) 

The Contract Price of your Contract is $879,095.75 Eight Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Ninety-Five Dollars 
and Seventy-Five Cents. 

(Insert appropriate data if Unit Prices are used.  Change language for Cost-Plus contracts.) 

3 copies of each of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award. 

3 sets of the Drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made available to you immediately.

[...]

DOLLARS ($750.00) for each day that expires after the time specified in paragraph 3.1 
for completion and readiness for final payment. 

Article 4.  CONTRACT PRICE. 

4.1. OWNER shall pay CONTRACTOR for completion of the Work in accordance with 

the Contract Documents in current funds as follows:  
$879,095.75 Eight Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Ninety-Five Dollars and 
Seventy-Five Cents. 

Article 5.  PAYMENT PROCEDURES. 

CONTRACTOR shall submit Applications for Payment in accordance with the General 
Conditions.  Applications for Payment will be processed by ENGINEER as provided in 
the General Conditions.

[...]

a reimbursement basis of: 

Salaries                                   $18,000.00  
  TOTAL                                 $18,000.00 

County and Contractor agree that under no circumstances shall the total compensation paid to Contractor 
under this Agreement exceed EIGHTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($18,000.00).  This reimbursement 
shall be the sole compensation rendered to Contractor hereunder. 

3.2 Invoicing and Billing.  Contractor agrees that billings and payments under this Contract shall be 
processed in accordance with established budgeting, purchasing and accounting procedures of Sedgwick